# OP \$240.00 7767592

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Gyro Advertising, Inc.		05/27/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quaker City Mercantile, Inc.		
Street Address:	114-120 S. 13th Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77675925	ART IN THE AGE
Registration Number:	3567680	ART IN THE AGE OF MECHANICAL REPRODUCTION
Registration Number:	3567681	DERRIE-AIR
Registration Number:	3567534	V
Registration Number:	3368526	VULTURE
Registration Number:	2539453	G MART
Registration Number:	2926500	DIRTY SANCHEZ
Registration Number:	2676264	BIKINI BANDITS
Registration Number:	2970961	BIKINI BANDITS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)627-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alisong@qcmercantile.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Grossman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0734

	105 S. 12th Street, #504 Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Grossman		
Signature:	/Alison Grossman/		
Date:	07/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment#page	ı1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0735

Entity #: 2644085 Date Filed: 06/02/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

# Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915)
Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

No.
- CT CODD ON MITTEE
MIT CORP-COUNTER
City State CO ON Zip Code
15 1063 F 30 PH

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corporation is:  Gyro Advertising, Inc.			
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered off commercial registered office provider and the county of vecorect the following information to conform to the record.	inue is (the Depa	rtment is hereby i ent);	ame of its authorized to
(a) Number and Street City 304 Walnut Street Philadelphia PA 19106 Philadelphia	State	Zip	County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider			County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Busines	s Corporation L	w of 1988 15 Pa	.C.S. 1306
4. The date of its incorporation: 06/26/1995			
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:			
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Artic	oles of Amendme	ont in the Departn	nont of State.
The amendment shall be effective on:	etHour		THE PERSONS AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSM

PARCE - SO TRATEON C T System Out in a

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 07/08/2009